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Secretary e
Missouri Public Service Commission Eﬁ%lggc’&gnﬁs#ﬁ B“ﬁ%gﬁ
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, Missouri 65102
Re: Case No. WR-2003-0500
Withdrawal of YW-2004-1246, YW-2004-1247, YW-2004-1248, YW-2004-1249 and
YW-2004-1250; and, filing of new sheets
Dear Sir:
On April 7, 2004, Missouri-American Water Company (“MAWC”) filed tariff sheets in
the above-referenced case. The subject tariff sheets carried an issue date of April 7, 2004, and a
proposed effective date of May 7, 2004, and were assigned the above-referenced tracking

numbers.

As the result of proceedings before the Commission on this date, MAWC hereby
withdraws all the tariff sheets filed with the Commission under the above tracking numbers.

Additionally, enclosed for filing on behalf of MAWC, please find an original and three
copies of the following tariff sheets:

EFIS Baok 1

P.S.C. MO. No. 1, 11" Revised Sheet No. 1, canceling P.S.C. MO. No. 1, 10" Revised
Sheet No. 1

P.S.C. MO. No. 1, 1* Revised Sheet No. 174, canceling P.S.C. MO. No. 1, Original
Sheet No. 17A .

EFIS Book 2

P.S.C. MO. No. 2, 11" Revised Sheet No. 3. canceling P.S.C. MO. No. 2, 10" Revised
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Sheet No. 3

P.S.C. MO. No
Sheet No. 21

P.S.C. MO. No.

EFIS Book 3

P.S.C. MO. No.

Sheet No. 1

P.S.C. MO. No.

Sheet No. 4

EFIS Book 4

P.S.C. MO. No.

Sheet No._ A-1

P.S.C. MO. No.

Sheet No. B-1

P.5.C. MO. No.

Sheet No. C-1

P.S.C. MO. No.

Sheet No. D-1

P.S.C. MO. No.

Sheet No. 12

EFIS Book 6

P.S.C. MO. No.

.2, 2" Revised Sheet No. 21, canceling P.S.C. MO. No. 2, 1% Revised

2, Original Sheet No. 53

3, 10% Revised Sheet No. 1, canceling P.S.C. MO. No. 3, 9" Revised

3, 9" Revised Sheet No. 4, canceling P.S.C. MO. No. 3, 8™ Revised

2, 8" Revised Sheet No. A-1, canceling P.S.C. MO. No. 2, 7% Revised

2, 8% Revised Sheet No. B-1, canceling P.S.C. MO. No. 2, 7" Revised

2, 8™ Revised Sheet No. C-1, canceling P.S.C. MO. No. 2, 7" Revised

2, 9" Revised Sheet Ne. D-1, canceling P.S.C. MO. No. 2, 8" Revised

2, 4" Revised Sheet No. 12, canceling P.S.C. MO. No. 2, 3™ Revised

6, 1" Revised Sheet No. RT18.0, canceling P.S.C. MO. No. 6, Original

Sheet No. RT18.0

The proposed tariff sheets contain an issue date of April 19, 2004, and a proposed
effective date of May 19, 2004. The purpose of this filing is to comply with the Order Approving
Stipulations and Agreements issued by the Commission on April 6, 2004.

Because the Stipulation and Agreement as to Revenue Requirement called for MAWC’s
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rate tariffs to be effective for service on and after April 16, 2004, 1 ask that the Commission
approve the proposed tariff sheets effective as soon as possible.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Sincerely yours,
BRYDON, SWEARENGEN & ENGLAND P.C.

By / j}/

Dean L. Cooper
DLC/jar
cc: Parties of Record




FORM NO. 13 P.SC.MO.NO. 2 (11% Revised) SHEET NC. 3

CANCELLING (10" Revised)  SHEETNO. 3

MISSOURI-AMERICAN WATER COMFPANY FOR _CITY CF JOPLIN. MO AND VICINITY

NAME OF ISSUING CORPORATION COMMUNITY, TOWN, OR CITY
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
GENERAL WATER SERVICE
Aveilability
Available for any metered customer located on Company mains suitable for supplying the service requested.
Rate
Bitling Rate as foliows: _
Water Usage Per Month — 1.000 Gallons Public Sale
Residential Cormmercial Industria] Authority For Resale +
For the first 100,000 5 1.6150 $ 16057 $2.0073 $1.7459 3522033 +
Forthenext 1,900,000 0.9043 0.8996 1.1245 05780 12343 -
Forthenext 3,000,000 0.6983 0.6542 0.8678  0.7547 09525 +
For all over 5,000,000 0.4701 0.4675 0.5844  0.5082 0.6415
Water Usage Per Month - CCF
+.
For the first 134 312113 $132043 $1.50585 513094 $1.6525 +
For the next 2,533 0.6786 0.6747 08434  0.7335 0.9257 +
For the next 4,000 0.5237 Q.5207 0.6509 0.5660 0.7144 +
For all over 6,667 0.3526 03506 0.4383 (03812 (.481]
Monthty Minimum Charge ‘
Meter Size Meter Size
5/8" § 708 4”  § 98.15
W 9.06 g” 192.93
™ 12.84 g 306.65
1w 2233 107 520.92
2 3371 127 85927
ks 6024
These rates do not include any municipal, state or faderal taxes computed on zither billing or consumption basis. Any
such taxes applicable shall be added as separate items in rendering each bill. ‘
Billing

of rendition" of the bil} to the customer. The customer's bill will be due and payable after this due date, The delinquent date
printed on the bill will not be less than twenty-one (21) days afier the date of the postmark of the bill. Any accounts
remaining unpald at the expiration of twenty-ane (21) days shall be considered detinguent and the Company may take such
action as specified in its fled rules end regulations.

* Indicates new rate or text
+ Indicates change

.1 Bills for water service will be distributed on a monthly basis. The due date on the tariff shall be ten (10) days after the "date

May 19, 2004

DATE OF ISSUE’ April 19, 2004 DATE EFFECTIVE
month day vear ) month day year
- David P. Abermathy, Vice President, ' 535N.New Ballas Road
ISSUED BY: : Corporate Counse] and Secretary St. Lows, MO 63141

Nare of Officer, Title Addrass




FORMNO. 13 P.8.C. MO. NOQ. 2 (2nd REVISED) SHEET NO.
CANCELLING P.5.C. MO. NO. 2 (1™ REVISED) SHEET NO.

PR

MISSOURI-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY
FOR :
JOPLIN, MISSOURI AND VICINITY

RULES. REGUTLATIONS. AND CONDITIONS OF SERVICE

11. INSTALLATION OF SERVICE LINES — Contimued

(M) For service at a new location, applicant shall pay, in zdvance, a service connection charge as follows:

3/4” Single Meter Service Conmection §552
3/4” Dual Meter Service Connection
(with 1* service line) 8778

If one side of a dual connection is used, customer shall pay only one-half of the $778 charge, or $389.
For a service larger than 3/4", the service compection shall be equal to the cost of installing a meter and
service comnection. Amy income tax Iiability will be added to the service connection fee.

(N} Customers® water services will not be extended along public streets or roadways or through property of
others in connecting with water maips. If a service connection is requested at a point not already served |
by a main of adequate capacity, the Company shall extend its mains as provided in Rule 22.

{O) Any change in the location and/or size of an existing service connection requested by the Custornar shall
be made at his expense.

{F) New service connections for yearly services shall be furnished and installed by the Company for the

charges as set forth in Rule 11 (m), All additional installztion and maintenance costs shall be at the
expense of the Company.

*Indicates new rate or text

+Indicates change
DATE OF ISSUE April 19, 2004  paTEEFFECTIVE . May 19, 2004
month day year month day  year
ISSUED BY: David P. Aberpathy, Vice President, 535 'N. New Ballas Road
’ Corparate Counsel and Secretarv St Louis, MO 63141

Naree of Officer, Title Addzess




Form 13 P.S.C. MQ No 2 Original Sheet No. 53

MISSQURI-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY City of Joplin, MO and Vicinity
Name of Issuing Ceorporation For: Community, Town or City

INTERRUPTIBLE RATE WATER SERVICE*
APPLICABILITY: Throughout the territory served under this Rider.

AVAILABILITY: This Rader is available to any current metered customer that:
1. Agrees to contract for service for a minimum of fifteen (15) years.

Apgrees to a minimurm take or pay annual revenue level of no less than $500,000,

The Customer must provide proof that it has a viable alternative supply or 2 combination of

supply and storage sufficient to cover an interruption of service.:

4, The Customer and the Company must agree on service provisioning issues such as point of

. delivery, pressure, metering, interruption, etc.

5. The Customer must agree to pay for any additional equipment or facilities which may be
required to provide service.

8. If an existing Customer chooses to convert its service to an interruptible service, such
conversion will take place only upon the effective date of the Company’s next general rafe
proceeding where the revenue impact associated with such conversion can be taken info
consideration, with all other relevant factors, in determining the Company’s cost of service in
that district. '

v 2
3

RATE:

Monthly Minimum Meter Charges
The Monthly Minimum Meter Charges under this rate schedule will be the same as those set forth on the

Schedule of Rates Applicable to the District for the Rate Class.

Consumption Charpgesg
The consumption charge shall not exceed the maximum rate nor be less than the minimum rate. The

maximum rate for water shall be the charges specified in the Company’s rate schedule for the last (i.e.,
*42i1”} block rate for the rate class of service and shall be charged for al} amounts of water taken up to the
minimurn take or pay anmual revenue level. The minimum rate shall be the fully loaded production cost
of water under average load conditions and shall be charged for all amounts of water taken above the
minimum take or pay annual revenue level. For purposes of this tariff, the term “fully loaded production
cost” shall include all operating expenses, taxes, and capital costs (i.e. return and depreciation) related to
the production of water.

" Filing with the Missouri Public Service Commission/Confidentiakity: Contract agreements entered into
between the Company and qualifying customers under this rider shall be filed with the Commission 'on a
confidential basis within ten (10) days of their execution and shall not be subject to disclosure except by
Petition made to and granted by the Commission.

BILLING:
Billing for water service under this tariff will be governed by the same billing conditions set forth under
the Company’s existing General Water Service Clagsification.

* Indicates new rate or fext

. . 2004
Drate of Issue april 19, 2004 Date Bffective | May 19,
Month Day Year Month Day Year
Issued By: David P. Abemathy 535 N. New Ballas Road

V.P. General Counsel and Secretary  St. Louis, MO 63141




